OP \$140.00 190553

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM389142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thermaleve LLC		07/08/2015	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bruder Healthcare Company, LLC	
Street Address:	3150 Engineering Parkway	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1905530	BRUDER
Registration Number:	3388061	THERMALON
Registration Number:	3388062	PROTOCOLD
Registration Number:	3388063	MEDIBEADS
Registration Number:	3982038	HYDRO PEARLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7709840098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7709842300

Email: trademark@gardnergroff.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley K. Groff

Address Line 1: 2018 Powers Ferry Rd, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley K. Groff
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley K. Groff/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=18_Thermaleve to Bruder LLC Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0948

900369079

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

THERMALEVE, LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 08/21/2015 changing its name to

BRUDER HEALTHCARE COMPANY, LLC

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 07/08/15.



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0949

RECORDED: 06/24/2016